SCOTTISH DISABILITY SPORT JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
FOR SWIMMERS WITH A LEARNING DISABILITY

PROGRAMME

TOLLCROSS INTERNATIONAL
AQUATICS CENTRE, GLASGOW

WEDNESDAY 21 NOVEMBER 2018

EVENT 1

EVENT 2

EVENT 3

100 METRES INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
DECLARED TIMES — NO FINAL

BOYS

1st. Jack Milne

2nd. Louis Lawlor

3rd. Logan Smith

4th. Matthew Scott

5th. Layton Burr

6th. Christian Buchanan
7th. Michael Murrell
8th. Jason Cobb

9th. Andrew Sutherland
10th. Joshua Wallace
11th. Robert Green

12th. Callum Ballantyne
13th.  Christopher Black
14th. Sacha Djennas
15th. Ruaridh Findlay

WOSA
WOSA
Gramp
Gramp

Gramp

WOSB
WOSB
WOSA
WOSB
WOSB

100 METRES INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

GIRLS

1st. Tamsin Neef
2nd.  Taylor McKenzie
3rd. Lucy Thomas
4th. Skye Hammon
5th. Cerys McCrindle

25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK
BOYS CLASS 7
Final at Event 17

1st. Lukas Armour
2nd.  Zach Apedaile
3rd. Jack Cleary

4th. Kyle Parker

5th. Lewis Partlett

6th. Jordan Johnstone
7th. Thomas Muirhead
8th. Liam Hepburn

oth. Liam Longmuir
10th.  Sean Haughey
Jaikob Watson

OPEN

Gramp

WOSA

WOSA
FV

D&G
D&G

WOSB
Gramp

WOSB

Record —

Harris Academy

St Andrew’s HS
Clyde Valley Beavers
Bucksburn Academy
Inverurie Academy

Crieff HS

Bucksburn Academy
Preston Lodge HS
Larkhall ASC
Bearsden Academy
Clyde Valley Beavers
St Ambrose

Hillhead HS

St Frances Pr

Record —1.17.68

Plockton

St Ninians Pr
Fraserburgh Academy
Dunfermline HS
Prestwick Academy

Crosshouse CC
Carron Pr
Kingspark
AEDS
Hecklegirth Pr
Madras College
Abercorn

Anna Ritchie School
Carrongrange
Park

Kingspark

1.05.29

1.03.37
1.03.49
1.12.90
1.15.12
1.17.20
1.20.27
1.21.61
1.22.12
1.26.00
1.37.67
1.38.43
1.38.92
1.39.68
1.42.46
1.46.83

FINAL

1.20.12
1.24.81
1.30.90
1.54.23
1.59.58

HEATS

29.36
29.46
30.40
33.70
34.12
35.27
35.28
37.32
37.89
41.76
DISQ

NR



EVENT 4 25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK HEATS
BOYS CLASS 6
Final at Event 19

1st. Lewis Nixon D&G AEDS 28.50

2nd. Matthew McCreadie H Millburn 29.44

3rd. Cian Parker D&G AEDS 29.71

4th. Billy Mullen T Kingspark 29.73

5th. Adam Milne T Kingspark 31.18

6th. Ben Coates WOSA Park 34.55

7th. Stuart MacMillan FV Carrongrange 40.30

Ally Pert WOSA Burnside Pr DISQ

EVENT 5 25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK HEATS

BOYS CLASS 5
Final at Event 20

1st. Logan Speirs D&G Stranraer Academy 24.60
2nd. Ryan Flynn FV Grangemouth HS 25.72
3rd. Josh Gibson F Madras College 26.13
4th. Owen Shields Gramp Anna Ritchie School 27.41
5th. Ryan Aitken FV Carrongrange 27.42
6th. Vincent N'Gethe WOSB Hollybrook Academy 27.80
7th. Rory Urquhart H Inverness Royal Aca 27.90
8th. Lewis Dunbar WOSA Loudon Academy 28.46
9th. Kyle Simpson T Websters HS 29.00
10th. Logan Wilmott WOSA Park 30.18
11th.  Alfie Taylor Gramp Anna Ritchie School 30.27
12th.  Corrie MacDonald WOSB Dunoon ASC 31.55
EVENT 6 25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK HEATS

GIRLS CLASS 5
Final at Event 21

1st. Ellie Edwards D&G Stranraer Academy 24.84
2nd.  Jessica Turnbull WOSA Dunoon ASC 26.70
3rd. Molly Gallantree H Nairn 27.07
4th. Erin MacDougall FV Carrongrange 28.38
5th. Lisa Ann Marchant F Queen Anne HS 29.09
6th. Sophie Carrick WOQOSB Abercorn 30.90
7th. Leah Norris FV Carrongrange 31.09
8th. Chloe Walker T Kingspark 31.23
9th. Rebecca Thomson Gramp Orchard Brae 31.36
10th. Kera Mayo WOSA Cumnock Academy 32.40
11th. Gemma Harley WOSB Isobel Mair 32.93
12th.  Katie Louise Cairns H Lochaber 43.52



EVENT 7

EVENT 8

EVENT 9

50 METRES FREE STYLE BACK
BOYS CLASS 3
Final at Event 24

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.
10th.
11th.
12th.
13th.

Xander Baird
Calum Robertson
John McPhee
Adam Miller

Finn Richardson
Cameron MacDonald
Jack Wilson
Cameron Tweedie
Cameron Hunter
Brandon-Lee Neale
Michael Disharoon
Akash Singh

Jason Sloan

50 METRES FREE STYLE BACK
BOYS CLASS 2
Final at Event 27

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.
10th.
11th.
12th.

Callum Ballantyne
Joshua Marshall
Lewis Holden

Kier Fisher

Lewis Smith
Logan Stevenson
Anders Oliver
Ross O’Donnell
Dominic Gallacher
Luke Anderson
Steven Braid
Barry Ferguson

50 METRES FREE STYLE BACK
BOYS CLASS 1
Final at Event 29

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.
10th.
11th.
12th.

Louis Lawlor
Jack Milne
Matthew Scott
Layton Burr
Logan Smith
Jason Cobb
Dylan Hurst
Christian Buchanan
Robert Green
Joshua Wallace
Ross Halkett
Reece Martin
Ruaridh Findlay

WOSA
FV
D&G

D&G
Gramp

WOSB

WOSA
Gramp

WOSA

WOSB
WOSB
Gramp

FV

WOSA

Gramp
Gramp
WOSA
Gramp

WOSB
WOSB

Kingspark
Balwearie HS
Kilpatrick

Alva Academy
AEDS

Drummond
Balwearie HS
Cedarbank
Stranraer Academy
Anna Ritchie School
Cedarbank
Abercorn

Fairview

Clyde Valley Beavers
Orchard Brae
Kingspark
Auchmuty HS
Kingspark

Firpark

Inverness Royal Aca
Port Glasgow Otters
Firpark

Anna Ritchie School
Woodmill HS

Carron Pr

St Andrew’s HS
Harris Academy

Inverurie Academy
Clyde Valley Beavers
Bucksburn Academy
Deans HS

Bearsden Academy
Larkhall ASC
Culloden

Lochgelly HS

St Frances Pr

HEATS

0.55.75
0.56.58
0.57.27
0.57.43
0.57.61
1.00.07
1.00.23
1.03.07
1.03.81
1.05.29
1.05.60
1.07.07
1.07.52

HEATS

0.46.75
0.48.56
0.48.65
0.50.01
0.51.15
0.51.21
0.52.34
0.53.56
0.54.13
0.58.83
0.59.01
1.02.24

HEATS

0.28.60
0.30.80
0.34.73
0.37.12
0.37.13
0.37.80
0.38.40
0.38.78
0.42.00
0.46.78
0.48.64
1.04.61

DISQ



EVENT 10

EVENT 11

EVENT 12

EVENT 13

EVENT 14

25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK
GIRLS CLASS 10

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.

Kirri Bryant
Fiona Faichnie
Lauren Taylor
Kirsty Harris
Zahra Forlow
Lucy Pollock

25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK
BOYS CLASS 10

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th,

Saul Christisson
Olek Kowol

Kai Trenberth
Scott Forbes

25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK
GIRLS CLASS 9

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.

Christie Richardson
Madison Caven
Laura Taggart
Heather McColm

25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK
BOYS CLASS 9

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.

Alex Burke

Shaun Hendry

Blake Tennant
Marcus Adams

lain Salisbury

Neil Patterson

Jamie Chisolm
Cameron Davidson
Michael Cruickshanks

25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK
GIRLS CLASS 8

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.

Eleanor Little

Ellie Cockburn
Alicia Ferguson
Erin Dudzik

Eva Love

Caitlin McCracken
Molly Davers
Emily Clarke
Kaitlyn Green

D&G
WOSB

WOSA
D&G

R

WOSA
D&G
WOSA
D&G

D&G
WOSA

WOSA
D&G

Gramp

D&G
D&G
WOSB
WOSA
WOSA

WOSB

Dumfries Academy
Ashton

Fairview

Kilpatrick

Dumfries Academy
Cedarbank

Kingspark
Lochgelly HS
Woodmill HS
Kingspark

Hollybrook Academy
Dumfries Academy
Merkland

Dumfries Academy

Stranraer Academy
Kilpatrick

Madras College
Kingspark
Hollybrook Academy
Wallace Hall Pr
Arbroath

Anna Ritchie School
Woodmill HS

Hottsbridge Pr
Pinewood

Annan Academy
Queen Anne HS
Kilmarnock Jets
Kilpatrick

Cumnock Academy
Woodlands

Park

FINAL

0.38.60
0.45.89
0.49.89
1.02.69
1.08.56
1.11.70

FINAL

0.41.12
0.42.44
1.03.76
1.03.84

FINAL

43.04
48.56
48.57
54.95

FINAL

36.46
37.81
40.69
45.21
45.22
50.15
54.13
54.64
55.43

FINAL

31.21
39.56
40.30
42.75
44.18
45.06
46.92
48.52
50.32



EVENT 15

EVENT 16

EVENT 17

EVENT 18

25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK
BOYS CLASS 8

1st. Jack Hanly
2nd. Lewis Cameron
3rd. Zac Brown

4th., John Bothwell
5th. Gregor Doran

6th. Cameron Robertson
7th. Jamie Leslie
8th. Blaine Innes

9th. Jamie Mowatt

25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK
GIRLS CLASS 7

1st. Becca McDonald

2nd. Isabelle Huxtable Smith
3rd. Jenna Wardrop

4th. Rebeka Dunsmore

5th. Charlie Clark

6th. Ruby MacKenzie

7th. Mairi Urquhart

8th. Jenna Richardson

25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK
BOYS CLASS 7
Final of Event 3

1st. Lukas Armour
2nd.  Kyle Parker
3rd. Jack Cleary
4th. Lewis Partlett
5th. Zach Apedaile
6th. Liam Hepburn

7th. Liam Longmuir
8th. Thomas Muirhead
9th. Jordan Johnstone

10th. Sean Haughey

25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK
GIRLS CLASS 6

1st. Shannon McCusker
2nd.  Tia Timoney

3rd. Eva Carrick

4th. Aimee Park

5th. Jordan Nolan

6th. Rose Tarrier

7th. Beth Murray

8th. Demi Millar

WOSB
WOSA

WOSA

Gramp
Gramp

D&G

FV

mm I

WOSA
D&G

D&G
FV
Gramp
WOSB

WOSB

D&G

WOSA
D&G

WOSA
WOSB

Bell Baxter HS
Drummond

Woodmill HS
Hazelwood

St Andrew’s & St Bride’s
Kingspark

Loudon Academy
Westfield School
Westfield School

Park Pr
Culloden
Wallace HS
Carrongrange
Kingspark
Culloden
Glenrothes HS
Madras College

Crosshouse CC
AEDS

Kingspark
Hecklegirth Pr
Carron Pr

Anna Ritchie School
Carrongrange
Abercorn

Madras College
Park

Stranraer Academy
Woodlands
Hollybrook Academy
AEDS

Woodmill HS
Eastmuir Pr

Park

Madras College

FINAL

35.12
35.75
40.83
43.27
45.92
46.01
50.40
55.50
56.09

FINAL

27.70
35.84
36.57
37.90
41.72
42.00
44.09
45.61

FINAL

28.13
33.64
33.78
34.68
34.70
36.70
37.78
38.28
39.53
40.04

FINAL

28.00
29.21
31.27
31.28
35.00
36.70
44.01
44.58



EVENT 19

EVENT 20

EVENT 21

EVENT 22

25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK

BOYS CLASS 6
Final of Event 4

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.

25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK

Lewis Nixon

Cian Parker
Matthew McCreadie
Ben Coates

Billy Mullen

Adam Milne

Stuart MacMillan

BOYS CLASS 5
Final of Event 5

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.
10th.

25 METRES FREE STYLE BACK

Logan Speirs
Rory Urquhart
Josh Gibson
Ryan Flynn
Lewis Dunbar
Vincent N'Gethe
Owen Shields
Ryan Aitken
Logan Wilmott
Kyle Simpson

GIRLS CLASS 5
Final of Event 6

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.
10th.

50 METRES FREE STYLE BACK

Ellie Edwards
Jessica Turnbull
Molly Gallantree
Erin MacDougall
Lisa Ann Marchant
Rebecca Thomson
Chloe Walker
Kera Mayo

Sophie Carrick
Leah Norris

BOYS CLASS 4

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.

Aaron Brown

Matthew MacFarlane

Callum Leather
Callum Nicoll
Logan Mcllroy
Ben Filshie

D&G
D&G

WOSA

FV

D&G

FV
WOSA
WOSB
Gramp
FV
WOSA

D&G
WOSA

FV
Gramp
WOSA

WOSB
FV

MI T ™I

AEDS

AEDS
Millburn

Park
Kingspark
Kingspark
Carrongrange

Stranraer Academy
Inverness Royal Aca
Madras College
Grangemouth HS
Loudon Academy
Hollybrook Academy
Anna Ritchie School
Carrongrange

Park

Websters HS

Stranraer Academy
Dunoon ASC

Nairn
Carrongrange
Queen Anne HS
Orchard Brae
Kingspark
Cumnock Academy
Abercorn
Carrongrange

Culloden
Hawick HS
Pinewood
Madras College
Culloden
Woodmill HS

FINAL

28.43
29.60
29.81
32.13
32.47
35.18
40.76

FINAL

24.95
26.21
26.86
27.30
27.80
27.96
28.85
28.92
30.00
31.92

FINAL

23.44
26.81
27.55
28.33
28.47
30.06
31.19
31.26
32.75
33.46

FINAL

1.04.66
1.05.36
1.05.61
1.07.76
1.08.86
1.15.27



EVENT 23

EVENT 24

EVENT 25

EVENT 26

50 METRES FREE STYLE BACK

GIRLS CLASS 3

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.

50 METRES FREE STYLE BACK

McKenzie McAtee
Mary Simpson

Brooke Turner-Walker
Niamh Carters

Rosie Pink-Smith
Niamh Rose

Jade Trowell

BOYS CLASS 3
Final of Event 7

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.
10th.

50 METRES FREE STYLE BACK

Calum Robertson
Cameron MacDonald
Adam Miller

John McPhee
Xander Baird
Cameron Hunter
Finn Richardson
Jack Wilson
Cameron Tweedie
Michael Disharoon

GIRLS CLASS 4

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.

50 METRES FREE STYLE BACK

Charlotte Allan
Ruby McDonald
Brogan McKerral
Jessica Stewart

GIRLS CLASS 2

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.

Cerys McCrindle
Keira McLeod
Emma Low

Zoe MacNulty
Somi Heriot

Anna MacLeod

OSB

'I'IWI_UJTI—IE

FV
WOSA

D&G
D&G

mrr M I

OSA

I'I'l'I'I—H_E

Cumnock Academy
Websters HS
Balwearie HS
Peebles HS
Cedarbank

Kelso HS
Glenrothes HS

Balwearie HS
Drummond

Alva Academy
Kilpatrick
Kingspark
Stranraer Academy
AEDS

Balwearie HS
Cedarbank
Cedarbank

Culloden
Auchmuty HS
Cedarbank
Lochgelly HS

Prestwick Academy
Woodlands
Websters HS
Balwearie HS
Lochgelly HS
Inverness Royal Aca

FINAL

0.53.64
0.55.16
0.58.47
1.02.90
1.03.93
1.05.86
1.23.78

FINAL

0.53.68
0.56.03
0.56.21
0.56.30
0.58.21
0.59.30
1.00.73
1.01.13
1.02.41
1.07.41

FINAL

1.03.81
1.04.86
1.17.06
1.22.03

FINAL

0.54.75
0.55.75
0.56.16
1.03.78
1.10.47

DISQ



EVENT 27

EVENT 28

EVENT 29

EVENT 30

50 METRES FREE STYLE BACK
BOYS CLASS 2
Final of Event 8

1st. Callum Ballantyne
2nd. Joshua Marshall
3rd. Logan Stevenson
4th. Lewis Holden

5th. Ross O’Donnell
6th. Dominic Gallacher
7th. Kier Fisher

8th. Anders Oliver

9th. Lewis Smith

10th.  Luke Anderson

50 METRES FREE STYLE BACK
GIRLS CLASS 1

1st. Tamsin Neef

2nd.  Taylor McKenzie
3rd. Lucy Thomas

4th. Cerys Venters-Scott
5th. Aimee Hagan

6th. Melanie Nicoll

50 METRES FREE STYLE BACK
BOYS CLASS 1
Final of Event 9

1st. Louis Lawlor

2nd. Jack Milne

3rd. Matthew Scott

4th. Logan Smith

5th = Layton Burr

5th = Jason Cobb

7th. Christian Buchanan
8th. Dylan Hurst

9th. Robert Green

10th. Joshua Wallace

WOSA
Gramp
WOSA

WOSB
WOSB

Gramp

Gramp

WOSA

WOSA
T

Gramp
WOSA
Gramp
Gramp
L

L

WOSB
WOSB

25 METRES ADAPTED BREAST STROKE

BOYS CLASS 5
Final at Event 41

1st. Finn Richardson
2nd. Stewart McColl
3rd. Rory Urquhart
4th. Shane Robinson
5th. Lewis Banks
6th. Finlay Ross

7th. Neil Patterson
8th. Nathan Lee

9th. Josh Gibson

D&G
FV

WOSA

Gramp
D&G

FINAL

Clyde Valley Beavers 47.07

Orchard Brae 47.52
Firpark 48.73
Kingspark 49.46
Port Glasgow Otters 50.55
Firpark 51.46
Auchmuty HS 51.56
Inverness Royal Aca 51.73
Kingspark 53.23

Anna Ritchie School 55.09

FINAL

Record — 35.07

Plockton 35.83
St Ninians Pr 37.67
Fraserburgh Academy  39.29
Dunfermline HS 41.23
Port Glasgow Otters 43.75
Nairn 44.30
FINAL

Record - 30.49

St Andrew’s HS 28.60
Harris Academy 30.92
35.01

Clyde Valley Beavers 36.18
Inverurie Academy 37.13
Bucksburn Academy 37.13
37.36

Deans HS 39.61
Bearsden Academy 43.00
Larkhall ASC 45.32
FINAL

AEDS 28.56
Alloa Aca 30.75
Inverness Royal Aca 32.33
Kilmarnock Jets 32.54
Dornoch 32.84
Orchard Brae 33.16
Wallace Hall 34.95
Madras College 38.81
Madras College 39.80

NR



EVENT 31

EVENT 32

EVENT 33

EVENT 34

25 METRES ADAPTED BREAST STROKE
BOYS CLASS 4
Final at Event 42

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.

10th.
11th.
12th.
13th.

Steven Braid
Logan Speirs
Owen Shields
Charlie Preston
David Keegan
Kyle Simpson
Ryan Flynn

Lyle Munro
Thomas Quigg
Logan Stevenson
Robert Murrell
Cameron MacDonald
Aaron Brown

D&G
Gramp

WOSB

FV
WOSA

WOSA

H

50 METRES ADAPTED BREAST STROKE
BOYS CLASS 1
Final at Event 40

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.

10th.
11th.
12th.
13th.
14th.
15th.

Louis Lawlor
Jack Milne

Logan Smith
Matthew Scott
Jason Cobb
Layton Burr
Dylan Hurst

Alex Oliphant
Michael Murrell
Ross Halkett
Robert Green
Andrew Sutherland
Calum Robertson
Josh Johnstone
Barry Ferguson

25 METRES ADAPTED BREAST STROKE
GIRLS CLASS 5

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.

Elli Edwards
Erin MacDougall
Anna MaclLeod
Ruby MacKenzie
Ellie Cockburn
Zoe MacNulty
Brogan McKerral

D&G
FV

rmrr I XTI

25 METRES ADAPTED BREAST STROKE
GIRLS CLASS 4

1st.
2nd.
3rd.

Holly MacLeod

Brooke Turner-Walker

Mary Simpson

WOSB
F
T

Woodmill HS
Stranraer Academy
Anna Ritchie School
Saltersgate
Abercorn

Websters HS
Grangemouth HS
Firpark

Bell Baxter HS
Firpark

Crieff HS
Drummond
Culloden

St Andrew’s HS
Harris Academy
Clyde Valley Beavers
Bucksburn Academy
Bucksburn Academy
Inverurie Academy
Deans HS

Isobel Mair

Crieff HS

Culloden

Bearsden Academy
Preston Lodge HS
Balwearie HS
Woodmill HS
Carrongrange

Stranraer Academy
Carrongrange
Inverness Royal Aca
Culloden

Cedarbank
Balwearie HS
Cedarbank

Mearns Castle
Balwearie HS
Websters HS

HEATS

24.80
25.80
25.92
26.07
26.29
26.95
27.38
27.43
29.10
29.23
29.40
29.77
34.09

HEATS

0.32.67
0.32.92
0.40.58
0.40.92
0.42.35
0.43.67
0.44.17
0.44.23
0.44.67
0.45.52
0.47.38
0.47.43
0.51.64
1.05.67
1.06.94

FINAL

0.31.63
0.33.14
0.33.53
0.36.84
0.36.87
0.38.09
0.39.89

FINAL

29.71
29.72
31.01



EVENT 35

EVENT 36

EVENT 37

EVENT 38

EVENT 39

50 METRES ADAPTED BREAST STROKE
BOYS CLASS 3

1st. Cameron Hunter D&G
2nd. Matthew MacFarlane
3rd. Kier Fisher

4th., Callum Leather

5th. Michael Disharoon

7w

50 METRES ADAPTED BREAST STROKE
GIRLS CLASS 3

1st. Makenzi McAtee WOSB
2nd. Isabelle Huxtable Smith H
3rd. Ruby McDonald F
4th. Niamh Rose B
5th. Rosie Pink-Smith L
6th. Niamh Carters B

50 METRES ADAPTED BREAST STROKE
BOYS CLASS 2

1st. Anders Oliver H

2nd. Ruaridh Findlay T

3rd. Cameron Tweedie L

4th. Adam Miller FVv
5th. Joshua Marshall Gramp
6th. Kieran Beaton F

7th. Joshua Hynd Roger F

50 METRES ADAPTED BREAST STROKE
GIRLS CLASS 2

1st. Aimee Hagan WOSA
2nd.  Aimee Gallon H
3rd. Skye Hammon F

50 METRES ADAPTED BREAST STROKE
GIRLS CLASS 1

1st. Tamsin Neef H
2nd.  Taylor McKenzie T
3rd. Lucy Thomas Gramp
4th. Keira McLeod L
5th. Melanie Nicoll H

10

FINAL

Stranraer Academy 0.59.23
Hawick HS 1.05.36
Auchmuty HS 1.08.40
Pinewood 1.11.92
Cedarbank 1.23.70
FINAL

Cumnock Academy 0.58.52
Culloden 1.05.67
Auchmuty HS 1.06.84
Kelso HS 1.23.70
Cedarbank 1.31.21
Peebles HS 1.39.80
FINAL

Inverness Royal Aca  0.52.81
St Frances Pr 0.58.04
Cedarbank 0.59.60
Alva Aca 1.01.53
Orchard Brae 1.08.70
Madras College 1.17.32
Bell Baxter HS 1.31.80
FINAL

Port Glasgow Otters  0.56.90
Dornoch 0.57.13
Dunfermline HS 1.00.90
FINAL

Record — 40.04

Plockton 0.42.00
St Ninians Pr 0.45.36

Fraserburgh Academy 0.48.63
Woodlands 0.57.23
Nairn 1.01.30



EVENT 40

EVENT 41

EVENT 42

50 METRES ADAPTED BREAST STROKE
BOYS CLASS 1
Final of Event 32

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.
10th.

Louis Lawlor
Jack Milne
Matthew Scott
Jason Cobb
Logan Smith
Layton Burr
Dylan Hurst
Alex Oliphant
Michael Murrell
Ross Halkett

WOSA

Gramp
Gramp
WOSA
Gramp

WOSB

25 METRES ADAPTED BREAST STROKE
BOYS CLASS 5
Final of Event 30

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.

Finn Richardson
Stewart McColl
Shane Robinson
Rory Urquhart
Neil Patterson
Finlay Ross
Lewis Banks
Nathan Lee
Josh Gibson

D&G
FV
WOSA

D&G
Gramp

25 METRES ADAPTED BREAST STROKE
BOYS CLASS 4
Final of Event 31

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.
10th.

Steven Braid
Kyle Simpson
Logan Speirs
Charlie Preston
David Keegan
Owen Shields
Ryan Flynn
Logan Stevenson
Lyle Munro
Thomas Quigg

D&G

WOSB
Gramp

WOSA
WOSA

11

FINAL

Record — 33.56

St Andrew’s HS
Harris Academy
Bucksburn Academy
Bucksburn Academy
Clyde Valley Beavers
Inverurie Academy
Deans HS

Isobel Mair

Crieff HS

Culloden

AEDS

Alloa Aca
Kilmarnock Jets
Inverness Royal Aca
Wallace Hall
Orchard Brae
Dornoch

Madras College
Madras College

Woodmill HS
Websters HS
Stranraer Academy
Saltersgate
Abercorn

Anna Ritchie School
Grangemouth HS
Firpark

Firpark

Bell Baxter HS

32.38
32.64
40.20
40.84
41.40
43.13
43.83
44.35
44.93
45.30

FINAL

27.69
30.12
31.10
31.78
34.46
35.06
35.85
38.03
40.55

HEATS

26.23
26.24
26.60
26.65
26.66
26.81
27.56
28.01
29.13
30.04

NR



EVENT 43

EVENT 44

EVENT 45

100 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT

BOYS
Final at Event 83

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.

10th.
11th.
12th.
13th.
14th.
15th.
16th.
17th.
18th.
19th.
20th.

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT

Louis Lawlor

Jack Milne
Matthew Scott
Logan Smith
Jason Cobb
Layton Burr
Michael Murrell
Andrew Sutherland
Dylan Hurst
Robert Green
Ross Halkett
Nathan McKechnie
Christopher Black
Adam Miller
Callum Ballantyne
Aonghas Kydd
Jordan Mitchell
Jack Slavin
Dominic Gallacher
Reece Martin

BOYS CLASS 7
Final at Event 60

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.

10th.
11th.
12th.
13th.
14th.

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT

Ben Murphy
Lewis Cameron
Jamie Carruthers
Cameron Millar
Luke Tabor
Callum Lamb
Musa Choudry
Aidan Morrison
lain Salisbury
Aiden Henderson
Michael Greer
Josh Duff
Callum Donaldson
Liam Dougan

GIRLS CLASS 7
Final at Event 61

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.

Shannon McCusker
Rona Grant

Kirsty Harris

Kirrie Bryant

Katie Elder

Eva Love

Laura Taggart
Samantha Christie
Lauren Taylor

WOSA

Gramp
WOSA
Gramp
Gramp

WOSB
WOSB
WOSB

FV
WOSA

WOS
WOSB

D&G

WOSA
D&G

WOSB
WOSA

12

HEATS

Record — 58.65

St Andrew’s HS
Harris Academy
Bucksburn Academy
Clyde Valley Beavers
Bucksburn Academy
Inverurie Academy
Crieff HS

Preston Lodge HS
Deans HS

Bearsden Academy
Culloden

Hamilton Grammar
St Ambrose

Alva Academy

Clyde Valley Beavers
Crieff HS

Lochgelly HS
Abercorn

Firpark

Lochgelly HS

Woodmill HS
Drummond
Drummond
Kingspark
Kilpatrick
Saltersgate

Isobel Mair
Lochgelly HS
Hollybrook Academy
Lochgelly HS
Kilpatrick

Fairview
Saltersgate
Stranraer Academy

Stranraer Academy
Grantown

Kilpatrick

Dumfries Academy
Kingspark
Kilmarnock Jets
Merkland
Balwearie HS
Fairview

1.03.24
1.03.80
1.04.40
1.04.48
1.09.21
1.10.15
1.14.49
1.17.00
1.20.36
1.25.59
1.25.66
1.26.70
1.26.92
1.28.76
1.30.76
1.32.01
1.32.16
1.32.90
1.42.30
2.18.13

HEATS

22.46
29.87
34.56
35.20
35.36
35.64
36.21
36.26
36.47
38.73
40.23
40.86
41.50
52.16

HEATS

25.57
29.63
29.76
31.38
34.53
34.85
42.96
43.12
44.21



EVENT 46

EVENT 47

EVENT 48

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT

GIRLS CLASS 6
Final at Event 62

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.
10th.
11th.

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT

Jade Weir

Lorna Binnie
Heather McColm
Rebekah Dunsmore
Rose Tarrier
Eleanor Little
Emily Clarke
Mairi Urquhart
Emily Boath
Leah Hunter
Lean Norris

BOYS CLASS 6
Final at Event 63

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.
10th.
11th.
12th.

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT

Riley Paterson
Thomas Muirhead
Lukas Armour
Jake Petty
Scott Simpson
Liam Longmuir
Zach Apedaile
Ryan Sloey
Liam Kidd
Lewis Partlet
Khozaina Rafiq
Jamie Leslie

BOYS CLASS 5
Final at Event 64

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.
10th.
11th.
12th.
13th.

Reece Bernard
lan Strathearn
Cian Parker

Alfie Taylor

Leon Duffy

Jack Norris
Adam Hutcheson
Ryan McKie
Brandon Fulton
Oliver Bernard
Christopher Pirie
Neil Patterson
Joshua Hynd Roger

WOSA
WOSB
D&G
FV
WOSA
D&G

WOSB
FV

WOSB
WOSA

FV

FV
WOSB
D&G

WOSA

D&G
Gramp

Gramp
WOSA

WOSB
WOSB

D&G

13

Firpark
Buchanan HS
Dumfries Academy
Carrongrange
Eastmuir Pr
Hottsbridge Pr
Woodlands
Glenrothes HS
Websters HS
Buchanan HS
Carrongrange

Woodmill HS
Abercorn
Crosshouse CC
Queen Anne HS
Grantown
Carron Pr
Carron Pr
Firpark
Kingspark
Hecklegirth Pr
Kingspark
Loudon Academy

Saltersgate
Woodmill HS

AEDS

Anna Ritchie School
Glenrothes HS
Anna Ritchie School
Kilpatrick
Kilmarnock Jets
Park

Forfar Academy
Fairview

Wallace Hall

Bell Baxter HS

HEATS

28.61
29.44
31.06
31.76
31.85
32.44
33.16
33.50
34.10
36.93
44.75

HEATS

27.72
28.61
29.92
30.83
31.86
32.50
33.43
35.46
35.67
37.41
38.06
42.29

HEATS

22.49
22.88
24.35
25.37
25.70
26.18
26.52
26.83
27.41
28.09
29.85
30.00
3241



EVENT 49

EVENT 50

EVENT 51

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT

GIRLS CLASS 5

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.

50 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT

Nikki Forrester
Zoe MacNulty
Lea Ford

Aimee Park

Alicia Ferguson
Kelbi Torbet
Caitlin McCracken
Chloe Walker
Ruby MacKenzie

GIRLS CLASS 3
Final at Event 76

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.
10th.
11th.

50 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT

Ellie Edwards
Tia Timoney
Amy Elliott
Holly MacLeod
Niamh Rose

Isabelle Huxtable Smith

Rosie Pink-Smith
Eva Carrick

Billie Lowe
Rebecca Thomson
Kenzie Crawford

BOYS CLASS 1
Final at Event 81

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.
9th.
10th.
11th.

Alex Oliphant
Lyle Munro
Calum Robertson
Lewis Holden
Lewis Smith

Finn Richardson
Ryan Flynn
Logan Mcllroy
Cameron MacDonald
Steven Braid
Luke Anderson

FV

D&G
D&G
WOSB
WOSA

D&G

WOSA
WOSB

H
WOSA

Gramp

WOSA
WOSA

D&G
FV

Gramp

14

Carrongrange
Balwearie HS
Lochgelly HS
AEDS

Annan Academy
Cumnock Academy
Kilpatrick
Kingspark

Culloden

Stranraer Academy
Woodlands

Firpark

Mearns Castle
Kelso HS

Culloden
Cedarbank
Hollybrook Academy
Balwearie HS
Orchard Brae
Lochgelly HS

Isobel Mair
Firpark
Balwearie HS
Kingspark
Kingspark

AEDS
Grangemouth HS
Culloden
Drummond
Woodmill HS
Anna Ritchie School

FINAL

24.65
25.29
25.88
26.01
26.50
27.27
27.50
27.67
29.18

HEATS

0.52.27
0.57.49
0.58.04
0.59.96
1.00.30
1.00.31
1.00.48
1.01.93
1.11.75
1.12.04
1.13.87

HEATS

38.49
38.81
40.61
40.62
42.03
42.15
42.63
43.27
44.99
46.20
48.74



EVENT 52

EVENT 53

EVENT 54

EVENT 55

50 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
BOYS CLASS 2
Final at Event 79

1st. Cameron Tweedie L

2nd.  Logan Speirs D&G
3rd. Kier Fisher F

4th. Matthew MacFarlane B

5th. Michael Disharoon L

6th. Brandon-Lee Neale Gramp
7th. Lewis Dunbar WOSA
8th. Nathan Orr F

9th. Owen Shields Gramp
10th.  Akash Singh WOSB
11th. Jason Sloan T

12th.  Austin Jones T

13th. Lewis Nixon D&G
14th. Brendan Steedman WOSA
15th.  Aaron Brown H
16th. Stewart McColl FVv

50 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
BOYS CLASS 3
Final at Event 77

1st. James Black WOSB

2nd. Xander Baird T

3rd. Scott Todd F

4th. Matthew McCreadie H

5th. Gregory Gontor WOSB

6th. Ryan Aitken FV

7th. Callum Leather L

8th. Jordan Sillars WOSA

9th. Lewis Banks H

10th. Alex Burke D&G

11th. Stuart MacMillan FVv
Ross Shaw WOSA

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
GIRLS CLASS 10

1st. Erin Dudzik F
2nd.  Lucy Pollock L
3rd. Gemma Bailey F

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
GIRLS CLASS 9

No Event

15

Cedarbank
Stranraer Academy
Auchmuty HS
Hawick HS
Cedarbank

Anna Ritchie School
Loudon Academy
Madras College
Anna Ritchie School
Abercorn

Fairview

Kingspark

AEDS

Firpark

Culloden

Alloa Academy

Abercorn
Kingspark
Glenrothes HS
Millburn
Abercorn
Carrongrange
Pinewood
Kilpatrick
Dornoch
Stranraer Academy
Carrongrange
Kilpatrick

Queen Anne HS
Cedarbank
Madras College

HEATS

0.46.38
0.46.97
0.48.70
0.49.72
0.51.02
0.53.26
0.53.83
0.54.61
0.55.61
0.55.81
0.56.49
0.57.86
0.58.05
0.58.06
0.58.83
1.09.78

HEATS

0.52.67
0.53.76
0.54.23
0.56.29
0.57.66
0.58.07
0.59.09
0.59.80
1.02.40
1.03.78
1.04.67

DISQ

FINAL

0.43.26
0.43.69
1.03.93

FINAL



EVENT 56

EVENT 57

EVENT 58

EVENT 59

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT

BOYS CLASS 10

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT

Blaine Innes
Jack King

Owen McGuickin
Callum Alexander
Beinn Miller
Scott Forbes

BOYS CLASS 9

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT

John Barrie
Cameron Davidson
Lewis Galloway
Craig McClymont
Zak Gallacher
Lewis Paterson
Dylan Queen

GIRLS CLASS 8

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT

Kenzie Milligan
Christie Richardson
Fiona Faichnie
Madison Caven
Fatima Elmkami
Zahra Forlow

BOYS CLASS 8

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.

Morgan Innes

Liam Hepburn
Marcus Adams
Alexander Henry
Cameron Robertson
Zac Brown

John Hughes

Zach Ferguson

Gramp

D&G
WOSA

WOSA

WOSA
WOSA
WOSB
D&G

D&G

16

Westfield Pr
Woodmill HS
Kingspark
Hollybrook Academy
Queen Anne HS
Kingspark

Queen Anne HS
Anna Ritchie School
Woodmill HS
Stranraer Academy
Port Glasgow Otters
Kingspark

Firpark

Park

Hollybrook Academy
Ashton

Dumfries Academy
Kingspark

Dumfries Academy

Woodmill HS

Anna Ritchie School
Kingspark
Saltersgate
Kingspark

Woodmill HS

Park Pr

Isobel Mair

FINAL

0.34.92
0.47.75
0.47.96
0.55.75
0.57.38
1.00.10

FINAL

0.38.17
0.38.40
0.40.83
0.41.58
0.41.72
0.47.83
0.50.78

FINAL

0.36.33
0.39.36
0.45.91
0.47.97
0.57.35
1.04.12

FINAL

26.96
34.96
37.15
37.58
37.59
39.56
44.30
46.04



EVENT 60 25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT FINAL
BOYS CLASS 7
Final of Event 44

1st. Ben Murphy F Woodmill HS 22.36
2nd.  Aidan Morrison F Lochgelly HS 30.86
3rd. Lewis Cameron H Drummond 32.18
4th. Callum Lamb L Saltersgate 33.20
5th. Luke Tabor WOSB Kilpatrick 33.43
6th. Jamie Carruthers H Drummond 36.55
7th. Cameron Millar T Kingspark 36.73
8th. Musa Choudry WOSA Isobel Mair 40.41
9th. lain Salisbury WOSA Hollybrook Academy 41.12
10th.  Aiden Henderson F Lochgelly HS 43.36
EVENT 61 25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT FINAL
GIRLS CLASS 7
Final of Event 45
1st. Shannon McCusker D&G Stranraer Academy 26.61
2nd. Rona Grant H Grantown 28.89
3rd. Kirsty Harris WOSA Kilpatrick 29.10
4th. Katie Elder T Kingspark 32.66
5th. Kirrie Bryant D&G Dumfries Academy 34.87
6th. Eva Love WOSB Kilmarnock Jets 38.35
7th. Samantha Christie F Balwearie HS 39.78
8th. Lauren Taylor T Fairview 44.90
EVENT 62 25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT FINAL
GIRLS CLASS 6
Final of Event 46
1st. Jade Weir WOSA Firpark 27.41
2nd.  Heather McColm D&G Dumfries Academy 30.87
3rd. Lorna Binnie WOSB Buchanan HS 32.03
4th. Rebekah Dunsmore FV Carrongrange 32.33
5th. Rose Tarrier WOSA Eastmuir Pr 32.43
6th. Eleanor Little D&G Hottsbridge Pr 33.93
7th. Mairi Urquhart F Glenrothes HS 33.95
8th. Emily Boath T Websters HS 33.98
oth. Emily Clarke L Woodlands 34.65
10th.  Leah Hunter WOSB Buchanan HS 37.67
EVENT 63 25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT FINAL
BOYS CLASS 6
Final of Event 47
1st. Riley Paterson F Woodmill HS 25.29
2nd.  Thomas Muirhead WOSB Abercorn 26.32
3rd. Lukas Armour WOSA Crosshouse CC 29.16
4th. Scott Simpson H Grantown 3141
5th. Liam Longmuir FV Carron Pr 32.81
6th. Ryan Sloey WOSB Firpark 33.26
Tth. Jake Petty F Queen Anne HS 34.61
8th. Zach Apedaile FV Carron Pr 35.32
oth. Lewis Partlet D&G Hecklegirth Pr 36.40
10th.  Liam Kidd T Kingspark 39.30

17



EVENT 64

EVENT 65

EVENT 66

EVENT 67

EVENT 68

EVENT 69

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
BOYS CLASS 5
Final of Event 48

1st. lan Strathearn
2nd. Reece Bernard
3rd. Cian Parker

4th. Adam Hutcheson
5th. Alfie Taylor

6th. Leon Duffy

7th. Brandon Fulton
8th. Ryan McKie

9th. Jack Norris

10th. Oliver Bernard

25 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
GIRLS CLASS 5

Straight Final at Event 49

25 METRES BUTTERFLY
BOYS CLASS 4

1st. Gregor Doran

2nd. Aaron Brown

3rd. Matthew McCreadie
Corrie MacDonald

25 METRES BUTTERFLY
BOYS CLASS 3

1st. Ryan Flynn
2nd.  Logan Speirs
3rd. Logan Mcllroy
4th. Jack Wilson

25 METRES BUTTERFLY
GIRLS CLASS 4

1st. Skye Hammon

2nd. Charlotte Allan

3rd. Elli Edwards

4th. Eva Carrick

5th. Isabelle Huxtable Smith

25 METRES BUTTERFLY
GIRLS CLASS 3

No Event

D&G

WOSA
Gramp
WOSB

WOSB
Gramp

WOSA

WOSB

FV
D&G

D&G
WOSA

18

FINAL
Woodmill HS 19.78
Saltersgate 23.55
AEDS 24.27
Kilpatrick 25.53
Anna Ritchie School 25.73
Glenrothes HS 26.58
Park 26.83
Kilmarnock Jets 28.35
Anna Ritchie School 30.59
Forfar Academy 30.80

FINAL

FINAL

St Andrew’s & St Bride’s 28.24

Culloden 29.66
Millburn 36.53
Dunoon ASC DISQ

FINAL
Grangemouth HS 29.78
Stranraer Academy 30.15
Culloden 30.84
Balwearie HS 33.30

FINAL
Dunfermline HS 25.37
Culloden 30.30
Stranraer Academy 32.70
Hollybrook Academy 35.33
Culloden 36.04

FINAL



EVENT 70

EVENT 71

EVENT 72

EVENT 73

EVENT 74

EVENT 75

50 METRES BUTTERFLY
GIRLS CLASS 2

1st. Aimee Gallon
2nd.  Cerys McCrindle

50 METRES BUTTERFLY
BOYS CLASS 1

1st. Louis Lawlor
2nd. Jack Milne
3rd. Matthew Scott
4th. Logan Smith
5th. Ross Halkett
6th. Robert Green

50 METRES BUTTERFLY
GIRLS CLASS 1

1st. Tamsin Neef
2nd.  Taylor McKenzie
3rd. Lucy Thomas

50 METRES BUTTERFLY
BOYS CLASS 2

1st. Callum Ballantyne
2nd. Joshua Wallace
3rd. Ruaridh Findlay
4th. Calum Robertson

50 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT

GIRLS CLASS 4

1st. Niamh Carters
2nd. Jade Trowell
3rd. Kenzie Burnett
4th. Jenna Wardrop
5th. Kera Mayo

6th. Jessica Stewart

7th. Becca McDonald Kirk

50 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT

BOYS CLASS 4

1st. Connor Innes
2nd.  Kyle Parker

3rd. Jack Cleary

4th. Jackson Edwards

WOSA

WOSA

Gramp
WOSA

WOSB

Gramp

WOSA
WOSB

WOSA
FV
WOSA

D&G

19

FINAL

Dornoch 54.84
Prestwick Academy 59.24

FINAL

Record —29.89

St Andrew’s HS 27.76
Harris Academy 28.01

Bucksburn Academy 33.30
Clyde Valley Beavers 33.33
Culloden 42.86
Bearsden Academy 43.27

FINAL

Record - 33.87

Plockton 34.37
St Ninians Pr 36.92

Fraserburgh Academy  39.63

FINAL

Clyde Valley Beavers 43.84

Larkhall ASC 47.26
St Frances Pr 53.12
Balwearie HS 59.87

FINAL
Peebles HS 1.01.88
Glenrothes HS 1.03.86
Clyde Valley Beavers 1.06.83
Wallace HS 1.09.03
Cumnock Academy 1.12.01
Lochgelly HS 1.40.49
Park Pr 1.47.72

FINAL
Woodmill HS 0.56.13
AEDS 0.59.73
Kingspark 1.01.20
Kingspark 1.06.20

NR



EVENT 76

EVENT 77

EVENT 78

EVENT 79

50 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
GIRLS CLASS 3
Final of Event 50

1st. Ellie Edwards D&G
2nd.  Tia Timoney L

3rd. Rosie Pink-Smith L

4th. Niamh Rose B

5th. Isabelle Huxtable Smith H

6th. Holly MacLeod WOSB
7th. Amy Elliott WOSA
8th. Eva Carrick WOSA
9th. Billie Lowe F

10th. Rebecca Thomson Gramp

50 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
BOYS CLASS 3
Final of Event 53

1st. Scott Todd F

2nd. Xander Baird T

3rd. Ryan Aitken FV
4th. James Black WOSB
5th. Alex Burke D&G
6th. Jordan Sillars WOSA
7th. Callum Leather L

8th. Matthew McCreadie H

9th. Gregory Gontor WOSB
10th. Lewis Banks H

50 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
GIRLS CLASS 2

1st. Brooke Turner-Walker F

2nd. Emma Low T

3rd. Ruby McDonald F

4th. Mary Simpson T

5th. Molly Gallantree H

6th. Erin McDougall FV
7th. Jessica Turnbull WOSA

50 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
BOYS CLASS 2
Final of Event 52

1st. Cameron Tweedie L

2nd. Michael Disharoon L

3rd. Logan Speirs D&G
4th. Kier Fisher F

5th. Matthew MacFarlane B

6th. Brandon-Lee Neale Gramp
7th. Nathan Orr F

8th. Lewis Dunbar WOSA
oth. Owen Shields Gramp
10th.  Akash Singh WOSB

20

Stranraer Academy
Woodlands
Cedarbank

Kelso HS

Culloden

Mearns Castle
Firpark

Hollybrook Academy
Balwearie HS
Orchard Brae

Glenrothes HS
Kingspark
Carrongrange
Abercorn

Stranraer Academy
Kilpatrick

Pinewood

Millburn

Abercorn

Dornoch

Balwearie HS
Websters HS
Auchmuty HS
Websters HS
Nairn

Carrongrange
Dunoon ASC

Cedarbank
Cedarbank
Stranraer Academy
Auchmuty HS
Hawick HS

Anna Ritchie School
Madras College
Loudon Academy
Anna Ritchie School
Abercorn

FINAL

0.51.24
0.58.06
0.58.36
0.58.43
0.59.58
1.00.00
1.02.12
1.03.03
1.11.23
1.17.63

FINAL

0.52.41
0.54.66
0.55.29
0.56.44
0.58.25
0.58.26
1.00.70
1.02.01
1.02.66
1.04.27

FINAL

45.73
47.04
51.22
51.49
53.86
54.83
56.63

FINAL

44.03
45.30
46.29
46.51
48.12
50.87
52.55
54.04
54.90
54.96



EVENT 80

EVENT 81

EVENT 82

EVENT 83

TOP BOY

TOP GIRL

50 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
GIRLS CLASS 1

1st. Aimee Hagan
2nd. Makenzi McAtee
3rd. Skye Hammon
4th., Melanie Nicoll
5th. Charlotte Allan

50 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT
BOYS CLASS 1
Final of Event 51

1st. Alex Oliphant

2nd.  Lyle Munro

3rd. Calum Robertson
4th. Lewis Holden

5th. Lewis Smith

6th. Finn Richardson

Tth. Ryan Flynn

8th. Cameron MacDonald
9th. Logan Mcllroy

10th. Steven Braid

WOSA
WOSB

WOSA
WOSA

D&G
FV
H

100 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT

GIRLS

1st. Tamsin Neef

2nd.  Taylor McKenzie
3rd. Lucy Thomas

4th. Cerys Venters-Scott
5th. Cerys McCrindle
6th. Aimee Gallon

7th. Keira McLeod

Gramp
F
WOSA

100 METRES FREE STYLE FRONT

BOYS

Final of Event 43

1st. Louis Lawlor
2nd. Jack Milne

3rd. Matthew Scott
4th. Logan Smith
5th. Jason Cobb
6th. Layton Burr
7th. Andrew Sutherland
8th. Michael Murrell
9th. Robert Green
10th. Ross Halkett

Louis Lawlor

Tammy Neef

WOSA

Gramp
WOSA
Gramp
Gramp

WOSB

WOSA

21

Port Glasgow Otters
Cumnock Academy
Dunfermline HS
Nairn

Culloden

Isobel Mair
Firpark
Balwearie HS
Kingspark
Kingspark

AEDS
Grangemouth HS
Drummond
Culloden
Woodmill HS

OPEN Record -
Plockton

St Ninians Pr
Fraserburgh Academy
Dunfermline HS
Prestwick Academy
Dornoch

Woodlands

OPEN Record -

St Andrew’s HS
Harris Academy
Bucksburn Academy
Clyde Valley Beavers
Bucksburn Academy
Inverurie Academy
Preston Lodge HS
Crieff HS

Bearsden Academy
Culloden

St Andrew’s HS

Plockton

FINAL

40.69
41.16
42.72
42.79
49.19

FINAL

36.93
38.61
38.62
40.44
42.64
42.71
43.86
44.36
47.00
48.43

FINAL
1.07.72

1.09.80
1.11.97
1.18.81
1.25.31
1.37.81
1.40.82
1.45.30

FINAL
0.58.65

0.55.24
0.57.80
1.04.52
1.05.49
1.08.67
1.09.05
1.16.04
1.17.73
1.26.47
1.29.06

NR



